
10 THE ASSAM TRIBUNE, GUWAHATI TUESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2024

No.DRA.1/2023/155

CORRIGENDUM
Seen the report of the Circle Officer, Dibrugarh West Revenue Circle vide letter no: DRDW/MISC/
69/Pt-2/2023/950 Dated 12th, July 2024 examine the Notification under section 164 of the Electricity
Act 2003 issued from this office vide No. DRA.01/2023/119 dated 18th December 2023.

Whereas construction of 132 KV transmission line from Behaiting Grid Substation to Dibrugarh
traction substation , the survey is already conducted by concern LRA, Dibrugarh West Revenue
Circle alongwith the officials of the IRCON International Ltd has identified the pattadars and land
area through which the proposed transmission line will be passed as of now.

Circle Officer West Revenue Circle has submitted the following locations at Hatimura Gaon
and Boiragimoth Kachari Gaon under Mancotta Khanikar Mouza which has been affected.

Name of the Dag Patta Area Affected Pattadars

Village No. No.

673 418 0B-1K-07Ls Sri Umanand Mili

667 412 0B-0K-1.5Ls Sri Dehajani Deori

674 419 0B-1K-1.63Ls Sri Ajit Das

661 406 0B-1K-15Ls Sri Dipankar Konwar

761 500 0B-0K-11.12Ls Sri Shivinath Taye

662 407 0B-0K-5.4Ls Sri Babul Bhadra

682 427 0B-1K-18Ls Sri Pranab Deori

551 289 0B-0K-8.53Ls Sri Pinki Bharali

34 Govt. 0B-3K-00Ls Govt.

103 82 Sri Madhuram Sonowal

3B-2K-5.8Ls Sri Numal Sonowal

Sri Jatin Sonowal

Sri Mainu Sonowal

Smti Himadri Sonowal

Smti Bidisha Sonowal

Sri Krishna Sonowal

103 82 0B-4K-12Ls Sri Kamal Sonowal

103 82 0B-4K-19Ls Sri Bipul Sonowal

99 106 Smti Anupama Baruah

0B-1K-16.5Ls Smti Satabdi Boruah

Sri Sankalp Boruah

27 50 0B-0K-4.49Ls Sri Bhuwan Mohan Goswami

Sri Jagat Goswami

Sri Bujuban Goswami

Hatimura Gaon Smti Swapnashri Goswami

99 106 2B-0K-10Ls Sri Nirmal Sahewalia(Aditya)

135 0B-0K-07Ls Sri Nirmal Sahewalla(Aditya)

39 135 1B-0K-15.72Ls Sri Gobinda Saikia

Sri Tarun Saikia

Sri Bedanta Saika

Sri Tipuram Saikia

44 48 0B-2K-10.33Ls Sri Mridu Pawan Saikia

39 135 0B-4K-11Ls Sri Girin Sonowal

Sri Lambeswar Sonowal

44 48 0B-2K-06Ls Sri Dulal Sonowal

19 48 0B-4K-10Ls Smti Phuleswari Saikia

Smti Kunjalata Saikia

16 137 0B-1K-17Ls Smti Phuleswari Saikia

Smti Kunjalata Saikia

17 98 0B-3K-01Ls Sri Pradip Sonowal

216 86 0B-4K-09Ls Sri Sheojugl Hajam

Sri Najmul Hajam

Smti Lakhi Dutta

Smd Lipi Dutta

Smti Shilpa Dutta

215 85 0B-1K-1.61Ls Sri Rajendra Bhama

Sri Ratan Bhama

Sri Ramesh Bhama

Sri Mahesh Bhama

517 223 0B-1K-7.53Ls Sri Girin Sonowal

500 223 0B-0K-02Ls Sri Girin Sonowal

516 224 0B-4K-05Ls Sri Diganta Sonowal

S/o Sukheswar Sonowal

509 705 0B-0K-08Ls Sri Khagen Sonowal

S/o Bhuban Sonowal

510 195 1B-3K-14Ls Sri Ranjit Sonowal

S/o Jugeswar Sonowal

Boiragimoth Kachari 514 737 0B-0K-18.5Ls Sri Durgadhar Sonowal

Gaon Sri Dandidhar Sonowal

503 735 0B-1K-09Ls Sri Bhairab Sonowal

S/o Duleswar Sonowal

Sri Uttam Sonowal

S/o Duleswar Sonowal

501 49 0B-0K-18Ls Sri Suvam Hazarika

1025 604 0B-1K-02Ls Sri Prakash Sonowal

501 49 0B-1K-17Ls Sri Babudhan Sonowal

501 49 0B-0K-13.66Ls Sri Lakhi Nath Sonowal

The compensation amount will be paid by IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD on behalf of

Indian Railways to the concerned pattadars as per the rule.

This order has been given under my seal and signature date 2/8/2024.

Sd/- District Commissioner,

DibrugarhJanasanyog/D/3631/24/6-Aug-24

ADVERTISEMENT FOR SPECIAL

RECRUITMENT DRIVE
No: E-532785/8

With a view to support, strengthen and improve the quality of Elementary Education in the

State of Assam and in pursuance of Govt. approval vide eFile No. 517326, dated 02/08/2024

and in exercise of powers under the Assam Elementary Education (Provincialisation) (4th

Amendment) Rules, 2024, online applications are hereby invited from willing and eligible

candidates who are working as Contractual and State Pool Contractual teachers under Samagra

Shiksha Assam (SSA) through the official website of DEE, Assam, i.e. https://dee.assam.gov.in

for filling up of 35,133 (Thirty Five Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Three) consisting

of Assistant Teacher of Lower Primary, Assistant Teacher of Upper Primary and Science

Graduate Teacher in Upper Primary etc. in the initial Pay of Pay Band – 2 (PB-2) @ Rs.

14,000/- to Rs. 70,000/- plus Grade Pay and other allowances as admissible as per “The

Assam Service (Revision of Pay) (Amendment) Rules, 2019”.

Conditions of Recruitment:

1. The candidates, as on 31st July, 2024, must be working as Contractual and State

Pool Contractual teachers under SSA.

2. The candidates must complete 5 years of continuous service as on 31st July, 2024

as Contractual and State Pool Contractual teachers under SSA.

3. The eligible candidates shall apply online in the official website of DEE, Assam, i.e. https:/

/dee.assam.gov.in. from 10:00 AM of 06.08.2024 to Midnight of 12.08.2024.

4. No offline applications will be accepted.

5. The Director of Elementary Education, Assam reserves the right to cancel or postpone

the recruitment at any state without assigning any reason thereof.

6. A candidate shall apply in the same category of post that he/ she was holding as Contractual

or State Pool Contractual Teacher and only in one post.

7. Documents required will be notified on the online portal.

Attention to Applicants: All the candidates are requested to visit the official website of

DEE, Assam at https://dee.assam.gov.in as all the further information/ updates related to

recruitment will be provided only in the DEE official website.

Sd/- Director,

Elementary Education, Assam

Janasanyog/D/3685/24/6-Aug-24 Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

MISSING PERSON

Smti. Hritika Goswami
The above is a photograph of one Smti Hritika Goswami

(15 yrs) D/o Smti Supriya Goswami of Kodumoni gaon, PS-

Chabua, Dist.- Dibrugarh, Assam, who had not returned home

from school (KV School, Air Force Station, Chabua) since

02.08.2024.

This refers to Chabua PS GDE No. 23 dated 02.08.2024.

The Descriptive roll of the missing person– Smti. Hritika

Goswami

(a) Complexion – Swarthy.

(b) Age – 15 years.

(c) Height – 5 Ft approx

(d) Hair – Long & Black

(e) Identification mark – Mole on right cheek

(f) Wearing – School uniform of KVS.

All out efforts may be taken to trace out/recover the above

noted missing/untraced person at the earliest and result

thereof may be intimated to OC Chabua (M. No. 9101387776)

for further necessary action

Sd/- Superintendent of police,

Janasanyog/D/3681/24/6-Aug-24 Dibrugarh, Assam

MISSING PERSON

Mehetaj Begum – 15 years old
The above is a photograph of a missing girl, namely Mehetaj

Begum, 15 years old. The complainant is Anowar Ali, son of

Lt. Geda Sk., residing at Village: Dhemdhma Pt. II, PS-

Sapatgram, Dist- Dhubri, Assam. She has been missing from

the complainant house, as reported by the complainant at

Sapatgram PS.

On receipt of the information, a missing entry vides

Sapatgram PS GDE no. 706, dated: 30.07.2024 was made

and investigated into for tracing out the missing woman.

The descriptive roll of the missing woman as follows:-

1. Height – 4 feet.

2. Complexion – Fair.

3. Age – 15 years.

4. Body built – Medium.

5. Date of missing – 29/07/2024.

All effort may kindly be taken to trace out the above woman

with intimation to the undersigned.

Sd/- Superintendent of police,

Janasanyog/D/3673/24/6-Aug-24 Dhubri, Assam

SHORT RE-SALE NOTICE INVITING

TENDER THROUGH OFFLINE SYSTEM

FOR SALE OF TIMBER AND FIREWOOD

LOTS UNDER DHEMAJI DIVISION

This is to general information to all concerned that

115 Nos. of Departmental Operated Timber lots and 43

Nos. of Firewood Lots which have been kept in various

Range Headquarter/Beat/Depot under Dhemaji

Division are intended to be sale through offline system

as per “Assam Sale of Forest Produce Croups and

Mahal Rule’1977 and amended Rules 2000”.

The details of timber and firewood lots and tender

form may be obtain from the office of the undersigned

during office hours on payment of Rs. 100.00 per copy

of sale notice and Rs. 10.00 per copy of tender form

w.e.f  .08.2024 to 21.08.2024.

Sd/- Divisional Forest Officer

Dhemaji Division

Janasanyog/C/1867/24/6-Aug-24 Dhemaji

NATIONAL

NEW DELHI, Aug 5: Sev-

eral Opposition leaders today

alleged that the BJP-led gov-

ernment wants to bring a Bill

for amending the Wakf Act

to create a divide in the soci-

ety and asserted that they

will strongly oppose such a

legislation.

Several BJP leaders, how-

ever, strongly defended the

imminent move, stressing

that the Modi government

has always worked with the

intention of bringing trans-

parency in every sphere.

The Bill to amend the Wakf

Act, 1995, if it is introduced

and passed, will make it man-

datory for the Waqf boards to

register their properties with

the District Collectors to en-

sure their actual valuation.

There are 30 Waqf boards in

the country. The sources on

Sunday pointed out that the

revenue generated by all Waqf

properties is estimated at Rs

200 crore per annum. This is

not in sync with the number

of properties such bodies

have, they said.

They claimed that the gov-

ernment move comes in the

backdrop of demands from

within the Muslim community.

KOLKATA, Aug 5: Amid

the ongoing unrest in neigh-

bouring Bangladesh, West

Bengal Chief Minister Mama-

ta Banerjee today appealed to

the people of the State to

maintain peace and avoid prov-

ocation, and urged political

parties to refrain from mak-

ing controversial remarks.

Declining to comment on

developments in Bangladesh,

the Chief Minister said it is a

matter for the Ministry of

External Affairs to respond.

“I would appeal to all citi-

zens of West Bengal to main-

tain peace and avoid all forms

of provocation. I appeal to

people of all communities

with folded hands to remain

calm and not engage in any

communal behaviour or take

the law into their own

hands,” Banerjee told re-

NEW DELHI/KOLKATA,

Aug 5: All train services be-

tween India and Bangladesh

have been suspended indefi-

nitely, Railway officials said

today following unrest in the

neighbouring country.

According to the Railway

Ministry, Maitri Express,

Bandhan Express and Mitali

Express operated their last

trips in mid-July this year and

have been cancelled since

then due to violent protests

in Bangladesh. Both Maitri

Express and Bandhan Ex-

press were initially cancelled

from July 19, 2024, to August

6, 2024, they said.

However, due to the pre-

vailing situation in Bangla-

NEW DELHI, Aug 5: The Supreme Court today extended

by six months the tenure of the Justice Gita Mittal Commit-

tee set up to oversee relief and rehabilitation of the victims of

ethnic violence in Manipur.

A bench of Chief Justice DY Chandrachud, Justice JB Pardi-

wala and Justice Manoj Misra extended the term of the panel

after it was informed that its tenure ended on July 15.

“The committee chaired by Justice Gita Mittal stands ex-

tended by six months,” the bench said.

On August 7 last year, the bench had ordered setting up of

the committee of three former women High Court judges to

oversee relief and rehabilitation of the victims and compensa-

tion to them, besides asking former Maharashtra Police chief

Dattatray Padsalgikar to monitor the probe in criminal cases.

The committee was authorised to submit its reports di-

rectly to the top court which is monitoring the cases related

to ethnic strife.

The panel, headed by former Jammu & Kashmir High Court

Chief Justice Mittal, includes Justices (Retd) Shalini P Joshi, a

former judge of the Bombay High Court, and Asha Menon, an

ex-judge of the Delhi High Court.

The three-member panel was constituted days after the

apex court had termed as “deeply disturbing” the video of

women being paraded naked in the State.

More than 200 people have been killed, several hundred

injured and thousands displaced since ethnic violence first

broke out in the State on May 3, 2023 when a ‘Tribal Solidar-

ity March’ was organised in the hill districts to protest against

the majority Meitei community’s demand for Scheduled Tribe

status. – PTI

Several Opp leaders
vow to oppose any Bill
to amend Waqf Act

Samajwadi Party chief

Akhilesh Yadav said his party

will oppose the Centre’s

move to bring a Bill in Parlia-

ment to amend the 1995 law

governing Waqf boards, and

accused the BJP of trying to

snatch the rights of Muslims.

“We will be against it

(Wakf Act amendment Bill),”

Yadav told reporters when

asked about the proposed

amendment

“BJP’s only work is to di-

vide Hindus and Muslims,

snatch the rights of Muslim

brothers and work on the

manner in which to snatch

the rights given to them in

the Constitution,” he said in

Lucknow. IUML’s ET Mo-

hammed Basheer said the

move on the part of the gov-

ernment is ill-intentioned.

“A committee was ap-

pointed under K Rahman

Khan and the BJP wanted to

have a grip on the Waqf prop-

erties. They want to take cus-

tody of the Waqf properties.

“If such a legislation

comes, we will very strong-

ly oppose it. We will also

speak with like-minded par-

ties,” he told reporters out-

side Parliament.

If the government goes

ahead with the Bill, it must

be prepared for strong op-

position, Basheer added.

Shiv Sena (UBT) MP Pri-

yanka Chaturvedi alleged

that the BJP-led government

wants to run away from the

discussion on Budget and,

therefore, they have come up

with the Waqf issue.

“Until it is tabled in Parlia-

ment, I would not like to

comment,” she added.

CPI(M) MP Amra Ram

said the BJP believes in “di-

visive politics” and instead of

strengthening Waqf boards,

they are trying to interfere

with them.

CPI(ML) MP Sudama Pras-

ad said the BJP-led govern-

ment’s only intention is to

promote a divisive agenda.

“Bring a Bill to deal with

unemployment. But they are

24X7 only looking at divisive

agenda like mandir-masjid

and Hindustan-Pakistan,” he

said. Asked about the talk of

the Bill on Wakf Act, JMM’s

Mahua Maji said one-sided

view should not be taken and

if any amendments are to be

made, the government

should listen to all sides. – PTI

SC extends Justice
Gita Mittal panel
tenure by 6 months
Manipur violence

India suspends all train services
to Bangladesh indefinitely

desh, the cancellation has

been extended indefinitely,

the officials said, adding, the

Mitali Express also stands

suspended indefinitely. Be-

sides passenger services, all

freight operations have also

been suspended, they said.

Bangladesh Prime Minis-

ter Sheikh Hasina resigned

and left the country today

while Army Chief General

Waqar-uz-Zaman an-

nounced an interim govern-

ment amid massive violent

protests in the neighbour-

ing country which plunged

deeper into chaos.

“Mitali Express, which

runs between New Jalpaigu-

ri-Dhaka, went to Dhaka on

July 17, 2024, but it didn’t

return after that,” the Divi-

sional Railway Manager

(DRM) of Katihar told PTI.

He added, “The train has

10 coaches owned by Indi-

an Railways but since these

coaches were used in that

particular train only, there

is no inconvenience of any

sort to us. The train’s loco

used to be changed at the

border. So when it enters

Bangladesh, they attach

their own engine to the

train replacing ours”

Maitri runs between Dha-

ka and Kolkata while the bi-

weekly Bandhan Express op-

erates between Khulna and

Kolkata. – PTI

Mamata urges all to
maintain peace in Bengal

porters at the West Bengal

Assembly.

“Whatever decision the

Centre takes on this issue,

we will abide by it,” she said.

Banerjee urged political

parties not to post or com-

ment on anything that will

disrupt peace.

“We are all concerned

about the situation in Bang-

ladesh. One must not write

or post something that may

disrupt peace in Bengal or

the country. I urge leaders of

all political parties and eve-

ryone else not to post any-

thing that will disrupt peace

here,” she said.

Banerjee said the BJP lead-

ers have already posted cer-

tain things, which she felt is

not appropriate.

“I will also urge our lead-

ers not to say or post any such

thing,” she said.

The police also urged peo-

ple not to upload “provoca-

tive” posts on social media

and not to pay heed to ru-

mours. The State police’s ap-

peal came after certain posts

appeared on social media re-

garding the ongoing situation

in Bangladesh.

“The State administration

is alert and vigilant. Keep

calm and maintain peace. Giv-

en the current situation in

neighbouring Bangladesh, we

have noticed a few posts and

videos on social media that

may create discord and un-

rest,” the State police post-

ed on the X handle.

“Please do not pay atten-

tion to rumours, do not share

provocative videos, do not

step into a fake news trap,”

it added. – PTI

Chief of Defence Staff General Anil Chauhan chairs the apex-level Tri-Services Financial
Conference, in New Delhi on Monday. – PTI


